The Economist/YouGov Poll You Polimetrix

Sample 1000 General Population Respondents
Conducted December 6-8, 2009
Margin of Error +3.6%

1. Do you think Barack Obama has a clear plan for U.S. strategy in Afghanistan?

YOS oo 31%
N O oo 45%
NOt SUIE oot 24%

2. Do you think President Obama’s strategy in Afghanistan will increase or decrease the
chances of U.S. success there?

Increase the chances of successthere .............. ...t 27%
Have no impact on the chances of success there ......................... 25%
Decrease the chances of successthere .......... ...t 23%
NOt SUIE . e e e 25%

D (== 35%
NO oo e 48%
NOT SUIE ottt e e e e 18%

4. Barack Obama said that he will start removing U.S. troops from Afghanistan in July 2011.
How likely is it that he will be able to do this?

Very Kely .. e 12%
Somewhat likely . ... .o 22%
Somewhat unlikely ....... ..o 22%
Very UnliKely ... 29%
N Ot U .t e e e e 15%
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5. Would you say the U.S. is winning the war in Afghanistan?

YOS oo 15%
1o T 48%
NOt SUIE oo e 37%

6. Do you favor increasing the number of troops in Afghanistan?

INCIEASE ... e e 46%
Keepthe same ... ... i 16%
DECICASE . .ot 37%

7. What do you think will eventually happen in Afghanistan?

The United States will win the war in Afghanistan. ........................ 33%
The United States will withdraw from Afghanistan without winning. ....... 67%

8. On Thursday, President Barack Obama will receive the Nobel Peace Prize. Do you approve
or disapprove of Barack Obama receiving the Nobel Peace Prize?

Yo o] 0= 31%
DS A PPIOVE .. 51%
N Ot UM .ttt e e e e 18%

9. Which of these statements best describes how you feel about Barack Obama being awarded
this year’s Nobel Peace Prize?

| think Barack Obama deserved this year's Nobel Peace Prize ............ 18%

| am happy Barack Obama received the prize, but the Nobel Committee really
should have waited until he had been President longer and had accomplished

10 37%
| think that awarding the prize to Barack Obama this year was a mistake; he
does NOt deServe it . ... e 46%
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10. Since Barack Obama has been President, do you think the United States’ image in the
world has gotten better or worse?

Gotten better ... 43%
Obama'’s Presidency has had no effect on U.S. image in the world ........ 15%
GOt BN WIS ..ttt e e e e 30%
N Ot UM .ttt e e e e e 12%

11. About eight months ago, Congress passed President Obama’s $787 billion economic
stimulus bill. Do you think the stimulus bill is working?

YOS ot 28%
N O oo 51%
NOL SUIE ottt e e e e e e 21%

12. Do you think the stimulus bill WILL work? (Asked of respondents who are unsure or do not believe the stimulus is

working)

YOS oo 11%
N O oo 59%
Nt SUIE ottt e e 29%

13. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better . ... e 28%
Aboutthe same ... 33%
GetliNg WOISE ..ot e 33%
N Ot SUNE . e 5%

14. How long do you think it will be before the economy starts improving? (Asked of respondents who

think the economy is staying the same or getting worse)

AfeW MONENS . 5%
ADOUL @ YK .. e 21%
More than a year ... e 74%



The Economist/YouGov Poll You Polimetrix

15. How long do you think it will take until the economy has recovered all the ground lost
during the recession?

Lessthan ayear ... ... 1%
ADOUL @ Y AT .t 8%
TWO YA .ttt 23%
More than two years ........ .o 69%

16. So far, which of these groups do you think has benefited most financially from Barack
Obama’s economic policies?

Big bUSINESS ... 11%
POOr PEOPIE ... 6%
Middle class People .. ... 7%
Banks and other financial organizations ............. ... ... ...l 51%
Wealthy people ... 7%
All equally ... e 6%
None of theSe groUPS .. ..o e 12%

17. How worried are you about losing your job? (Asked of full-time, part-time, or self-employed respondents)

VEry WOITIEA . .. e 10%
Somewhat worried . ... e 32%
NOt VEry WOIriEd . ... e 58%

18. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you
are making now? (Asked of full-time, part-time, or self-employed respondents)

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ..................... 40%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as

MUCK. o 36%
NOt Very hard .. ... 15%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e e e 9%
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19. Six months from now do you think there will be...

More JODS . ... 26%
The same amount of Jobs ... ... i 33%
Fewer J0DS ... 31%
Ot SUIE . 10%

20. How likely is it that Congress will pass health care reform legislation this year?

Very IKely e 11%
Somewhat likely . ... 32%
Somewhat unlikely ........ . 21%
Very UnliKely ... 20%
Ot SUIE . 17%

21. Overall, given what you know about them, do you support or oppose the proposed changes
to the health care system being developed by Congress and the Obama Administration?

SUPPOIrt StroNgIY . .o 19%
Support somewhat . ... 32%
Oppose somewhat ... 16%
OpPOSE SIrONGIY . ..o e 33%

22. If President Obama and Congress pass a health care reform plan, do you think you
personally would receive better or worse care than you receive now?

Better care ... e 15%
AboUt the SamMe ... e 38%
WWOISE CalE ...ttt e e e e 37%
NOt SUIE e e e e 11%
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23. Do you think you personally would pay more, either in taxes or insurance costs, if President
Obama and Congress pass a health care reform plan?

Pay MoK .. 55%
ADOULthe SaMe ... .o 25%
Pay 188 . 9%
Nt SUI .t 11%

24. Overall, if President Obama and Congress pass health care reform, do you think you
personally would be better or worse off?

Better Off .. e 20%
Aboutthe same ... e 28%
WOrse Off ..o e e 42%
NOt SUI . e 10%

25. Which of the following comes closest to describing your feeling about including the "public
option," a government-administered health insurance plan, in the health care reform bill that
Congress is now debating?

Congress should pass a health care reform bill with the public option, a
government-administered health insurance plan available to any American who
wantsto signup forit ... ..o 45%
Congress should pass a health care reform bill with the public option, a
government-administered health insurance plan, but each state should be

allowed to decide on its own whether or not to participate ................ 14%
Congress should pass a health care reform bill, but without a public option of a
government administered health insurance plan .......................... 15%
Congress should not pass any health care reformbill ..................... 26%

26. Which of the following comes closest to describing your preferences for the health care
reform bill that Congress is now debating?

Congress should pass a health care reform bill that includes coverage for

ADOITIONS. . e 38%
Congress should pass a health care reform bill that does not include coverage
for @bOrtioNS. ... 33%
Congress should not pass any health care reform bill. .................... 29%
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27. If Congress passes a health care reform bill, where should most of the money to pay from
it come from?

Higher taxes on wealthy Americans .............c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiian.. 48%
Finding cuts in Medicare spending ...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiii i 11%
Increasing the federal budget deficit .......... ... ... L 11%
Ot SUIE e 30%

28. Below are some issues facing the country. For each one, indicate whether you approve or
disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling that issue.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly No

Approve  Approve Disapprove Disapprove Opinion
The war in Iraq 13% 28% 19% 27% 13%
The economy 16% 28% 13% 36% 7%
Immigration 9% 22% 16% 34% 20%
The environment 14% 30% 14% 26% 16%
Terrorism 17% 28% 11% 30% 14%
Gay rights 9% 23% 14% 26% 27%
Education 19% 31% 14% 20% 17%
Health care 22% 23% 12% 36% 7%
Social security 12% 23% 13% 30% 22%
The war in
Afghanistan 11% 29% 20% 29% 11%
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29. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not Very
Important Important Important  Unimportant

The war in Iraq 43% 40% 13% 5%
The economy 85% 13% 1% 1%
Immigration 49% 32% 13% 5%
The environment 49% 32% 14% 5%
Terrorism 58% 29% 9% 4%
Gay rights 22% 23% 23% 31%
Education 64% 27% 7% 2%
Health care 68% 24% 5% 3%
Social security 62% 29% 7% 2%
The budget deficit 59% 32% 7% 2%
The war in

Afghanistan 47% 39% 10% 4%

30. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

The War in Iraq . ... 1%
The CONOMY ... 42%
IMMIGration .. ... 6%
The environment ... ... 6%
L= 1= o P 5%
Gay MONES .. e 2%
EdUCatioN ... 6%
Health care ...... ... i e 16%
SOCial SECUNTY ..o 9%
The budget deficit ....... ..o 5%
The war in Afghanistan ... 2%
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31. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

SIONGIY @PPIOVE ...t e e 21%
Somewhat approve . ... 27%
Somewhat diSapprove . ... 16%
Strongly diSAPPIOVE .. ... 28%
NOT SUIE .. 8%

32. Overall, do you approve of the way the U.S. Congress is handling its job?

SIroNglY @pPrOVe ... e 2%
Somewhat approve . ... 14%
Neither approve nor disSapprove ...........o.oiiiii i 15%
Somewhat disSapprove . .........oiiiii 21%
Strongly diSAPPrOVE . ... 38%
N Ot SUIE . e 9%

33. If the 2010 elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in
the district where you live?

Republican . ... e 31%
Lean Republican .......... i 5%
Lean Democrat ... ..o e 8%
DemocCrat ... 38%
NOt SUIE ..o 18%

34. Would you say things in this country today are ...

Generally headed in the right direction ........... ... ... ... o it 38%
Off onthe wrong track ......... ..o e 49%
Ot SUIE e 13%
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35. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... .o 28%
Aboutthe same ... e 33%
GetliNg WOISE ..ot 33%
NOL SUI oot e e e 5%

36. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you wereayearago ...............coooiia... 8%
About the same financially as youwereayearago ....................... 39%
Worse off financially than you were ayearago ................coiiit. 48%
N Ot SUNE . e 5%

37. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Higher . e 35%
Aboutthe same ... e 33%
L OW BT 14%
NOt SUIE . e e e 17%

10
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38. Which of these words would you use to describe Barack Obama?

Polimetrix

Yes No Opinion No
Honest 34% 36% 30%
Intelligent 64% 25% 11%
Religious 15% 58% 28%
Inspiring 42% 37% 21%
Patriotic 33% 41% 26%
Strong 35% 43% 21%
Bold 36% 46% 19%
Experienced 14% 40% 47%
Sincere 37% 37% 26%
Partisan 24% 52% 24%
Effective 25% 47% 28%
Unifying 24% 45% 31%
In Touch 30% 42% 28%
Realistic 31% 39% 30%
Decisive 23% 50% 27%
39. Would you say Barack Obama is ...
Very lberal ... 33%
Somewhat liberal ...... ... e 23%
Moderate . ... 22%
Somewhat conservative ........ ... e 3%
Very CONSErvative ... ... 2%
N Ot UM .ttt e e e e e e 18%
40. Do you think Barack Obama ...
Says what he believes ... 48%
Says what he thinks people wanttohear ............ .. .. ... . .l 52%
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41. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?

LiKe @ 1ot .. e 37%
Like somewhat ... 29%
DISliKE . 22%
NOt SUIE .t e e e e 12%
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